506713786 06/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6760604

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the SPELLING OF THE ASSIGNEE AND EXECUTION DATE previously recorded on Reel 055517 Frame 0778. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
NORTHSTAR ENERGY MANAGEMEI		ENT, LLC	03/02/2021			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ					
Name:	NOVASOU	RCE POWER OPCO, INC.				
Street Address:	TATNALL	BUILDING #104				
Internal Address:	3411 SILVI	3411 SILVERSIDE ROAD				
City:	WILMINGT	ON				
State/Country:	DELAWAR	E				
Postal Code:	19810					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 5					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		17802				
Application Number: 16		14898				
Patent Number:		8141				
Patent Number: 99		1841				
Patent Number:	101	11563				
CORRESPONDENCE		1)594 4060				
	· ·	4)584-4062 • e-mail address first; if that is u i	nsuccessful. it will be sent			
using a fax number, if	provided; if	that is unsuccessful, it will be se				
Phone:		5844080				
Email:		ket@splglaw.com				
Correspondent Name:		E SMALL PATENT LAW GROUP L	LU			
Address Line 1:		S. MERAMEC, SUITE 725				
Address Line 4:	51.	LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		19-0209 (641-0100GEN)				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHRISTOPHER R. CARROLL				
SIGNATURE:		/Christopher R. Carroll/				
DATE SIGNED:		06/14/2021				

Total Attachments: 5

source=MarkedupCoverSheet#page1.tif source=MarkedupCoverSheet#page2.tif source=MarkedupCoverSheet#page3.tif source=MarkedupCoverSheet#page4.tif source=MarkedupCoverSheet#page5.tif

506541470 03/08/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6588248

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	EW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT				
SEQUENCE:		2					
		Na	me			Execution Date]
NORTHSTAR ENERGY MANAGEMEI		MENT	LLC			-02/03/2021	03/02/2021
RECEIVING PARTY D	ата <u>NON</u>	VASOU	JRCE				
Name:	NOVOSC	OURCE	POWER OPCO, IN	IC.			
Street Address: TATNALL B			DING #104, 3411 S	ILVERSIDE	ROAD		-
City:	WILMING	GTON					1
State/Country:	DELAWA	ARE					1
Postal Code:	19810				1		
							J
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 5						
Property Type			Number				
Application Number:		16117802					
Application Number: 1		6114898					
Patent Number: 97		9788141					
Patent Number: 9		9991841					
Patent Number:	10	011156	63				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	(4 be sent to th provided; h		ail address first; i n is unsuccessful, it 211				
	pa	atents@	∂qoodmans.ca				
Email: Correspondent Name:	•		⊉goodmans.ca CLARIZIO				
Email:	: DI	DINO P.	•				
Email: Correspondent Name:	: DI 34	DINO P. 400-33	CLARIZIO	287			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	: DI 34 TC	DINO P. 400-33 ORON	CLARIZIO 3 BAY STREET	287			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	: DI 34 TC	DINO P. 400-33 ORON 19	CLARIZIO 3 BAY STREET TO, CANADA M5H2	287			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	: DI 34 TC	DINO P. 400-33 ORON 19 DI	CLARIZIO 3 BAY STREET TO, CANADA M5H2 -0209	2S7			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	: DI 34 TC	DINO P. 3400-333 ORON 19 DI DI	CLARIZIO 3 BAY STREET TO, CANADA M5H2 -0209 NO P. CLARIZIO	287			

otal Attachments: 3			
source=Assignment - Northstar to Novasource Power#page1.tif			
source=Assignment - Northstar to Novasource Power#page2.tif			
source=Assignment - Northstar to Novasource Power#page3.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made effective as of May 14, 2020 ("Effective Date") by NORTHSTAR ENERGY MANAGEMENT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 9229 Waterford Centre Blvd., Unit 110, Austin, Texas, United States of America, 78758 ("Assignor"), in favour of NOVASOURCE POWER OPCO, INC., a corporation formed under the laws of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Tatnall Building #104 3411 Silverside Road Wilmington DELAWARE 19810 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications identified in Schedule "A" hereto ("Assigned Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignce all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents and to the inventions described and claimed therein.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor agrees that as of the Effective Date, Assignee is entitled to ownership of the Assigned Patents, and Assignor by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents, and the inventions and designs described and claimed therein, including the right to any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or substitute application thereof and the right to any reissue, restoration, extension or re-examination of any patent thereof, and in and to all income, royalties, damages, and payment now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto and in and to all causes of action, either at law or in equity, and the right to sue, counterclaims, and recover for past, present, or future infringement of the rights assigned herein, the same to be held by Assignee, as fully and effectually as it would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not taken place.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to these Assigned Patents in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything as is deemed reasonably necessary to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for these inventions, applications,

> PATENT REEL: 056589 FRAME: 0388

registrations and patents in all relevant countries and jurisdictions throughout the world, it being understood that any incidental expense associated with these activities shall be borne by Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor hereby authorizes the patent office in all relevant countries and jurisdictions to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Assigned Patents.

NORTHSTAR ENERGY MANAGEMENT. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed LLC my official seal at Rontymeny County The ,2020this 7 day of March 2021 Notary Public Name: Keith Muncy RYAN HASSELMEIER. Title: CFO Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 11-01-2022 Notary ID 11119817 The undersigned Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment. NOVASOURCE POWER OPCO, INC. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official scal at Montgomery County Z day of War this Keith Muncy Notary Public: Name: CFO Tifle: RYAN HASSELMEIER lotery Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 11-01-2022 Notary ID 11119817

PATENT REEL: 056589 FRAME: 0389

SCHEDULE "A"

ASSIGNED PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Country	Patent No. or Application	Title			
CN	ZL201480005379	Oasis 3 Robot Drive Module			
EP	18851280.0	Oasís 3 Robot Drive Module			
CN	2018800563277	Oasis 3 Robot Drive Module			
US	9,788,141	Communicating with Arrays of Module Units			
US	9,991,841	SELF-CLEANING SOLAR POWER SYSTEM			
US	10,111,563	MECHANISM FOR CLEANING SOLAR COLLECTOR SURFACES			
JP 6336486		MECHANISM FOR CLEANING			
KR	R 10-2016-7036827 SOLAR MODULE CLEANER				
US	16/117,802	SOLAR MODULE CLEANER			
US	16/114,898	Oasis 3 Robot Drive Module			

2096123.2

RECORDED: 06/08/2021